
Chambetsburg
Chamber*burg,Pa.
November Zt, 1171

CATTLE 407. Compared
with laat Thursday'* market,
slaughter steers grading
UtilityIt Standard 90 cents to
$2 higher. Slaughter cows
steady to 25 cents, spots 50
cents lower. Couple Choice
slaughter steers 44.75 and
45.60, few Good 30.9042.50,
Standard 34.1048.85, Utility
27.60*33.50. Few Good
slaughter heifers 33.7541.50,
Standard 28.50*33.60, few
Utility 29.00-28.00. Utility It
High Dressing Cutter
slaughter cows 23.00-25.35,
Cutters 21.60-23.50, Conners
19.00- Shells down to
15.50. One Good slaughter
bullock at 38.25, few Stan-
dard 28.85-30.75, few Utility
24.00- Few Good 400-700
lbs. feeder steers 24.00-29.50.

CALVES 466. Vealers
grading Standard to Prime

about staady; Utility steady
to $2 lower. Prime veslcrs
05.00- Choice 97.00-
67.00, Good 41.00-94.00,
Standard 30.0042.00, Utility
90-110 lbs. 23.00-26.50, 70-85
lbs. 18.00-22.00. Farm calves,
holstein bulls 90-120 lbs.
23.00-

HOGS 97. Barrows It Gilts
32 to $3 lower. US No. 1-3195-
245 lbs. barrows It gilts 53.10-
53.60, No. 24 280-280 lbs.
51.60-52.50. US No. 1-3 350500
lbs. sows 45,50-50 25. Few
Boars 33.50.

FEEDER PIGS 14.One lot
US No. 1-3 30 lbs. feeder pigs
2350 per head, one lot No. 1-3
45 lbs. 38.00 per head.

SHEEP 74. One lot low
Choice 90 lbs. wooled
slaughterlambs 4050, mixed
Utility It Good 60-85 lbs.
33.50-37.50; one large lot
Utility 70 lbs. at 28.00.
Slaughter ewes 8.00-13.75.

St. Louis Auction
November 28 prime 1100 lbs. YG 2-3 47.00.

Choice 950-1150 lbs. YG 2-4
44.50-46.50, mostly 45.00-
46.50. Mixed good and choice
900-1200 lbs. 43.0045.00. Good
39.00-43.00. Mostly good
holsteins 1100-1400 lbs. 37.00-
40.00.

Weekly CattleReview
Receipts ThisWeek 5800
WeekAgo
Year Ago

Compared to last Tuesday
slaughter steers 1.00-2.00
higher, most advance on
choice and prime. Slaughter
heifers 1.00-2.00 higher,
however part of the advance
lost on Tuesday. Cows very
uneven. Utility and com-
mercial mostly 1.00 higher,
canner and cutter steady to
1.99 lower 1.00 lower. Bulls
fully steady. Supply good
and choice 950-1150 lb. steers
YG 2-4 with near 20 percent
heifers, 25 percent cows and
balance largely feeder
cattle.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 800-1000 lbs. YG 2-4
43.5045.00, closing mostly
43.50-44.50. Load choice
includingprime 1129 lbs. YG
4-5 45.00. Mixed good and
choice 750-1000 lbs. 40.00-
43.50. Good 36.0040.00.

COWS: Utility and com-
mercial 21.50-24.00. Cutter
19.00-21.50. Canner and low
cutter 15.00-19.00. Thin
(anner 13.00-14.00.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
Load choice including few

BULLS: Yield grade 1-2
1100-1700 lbs. 24.00-28.00, few
individuals 28.50.

Ze/uy IN - TROUBLE

The ZERO CONCORD is the only system tfiat provides stable milking
vacuum at the teat end—in parlor or stanchion barn with a low
or high, short or long, pipeline —and without injecting air into the
milker units to move the milk. Only with stable vacuum and no air
injection can you hope to reduce leucocyte counts up to 65%
increase milk production as much as 20% and prevent off-flavor
and rancid milk.

Used Tanks & Milking Equipment
DUMP STATIONS VACUUM PUMPS

SPUTNICKS BUCKET MILKERS
NEW AND USED COMPRESSORS ALL SIZES

—DEPEND ON US-
COME IN, WRITE OR PHONE FOR FULL INFORMATION!

JAY M. HORST
DAIRY EQUIPMENT

R.D.I Lebanon. PA Phone (717) 274-1242
Sales Rep. in Lane. Co..

Bill Guhl Phone (717) 529-2569 -

Greencastle
Auction

Greencastle, PA
November 24,1975

CATTIJS 200. Compared
with Last Monday's market,
slaughter cows mostly
steady to SO cents lower. Two
Good slaughter steers 30.00
and 37.50, few Utility &

Standard 28.75-31.25. Few
Choice yield grade 4-6 1025-
1060 lbs. slaughter heifers
30.00- one Good at 31.50,
one Standard at 27.00. Utility
& High Dressing Cutter
slaughter cows 23.25-24.00,
few to 25.25, Commercial
20.85-23.85, one at 25.00,
Cutters 20.50-22.60, Canners
19.00- Shells down to
14.00.Few Yield Grade No. 1
1565-2015 lbs. slaughter bulls
29.00- yield grade No.
905-1295 lbs. 22.85-28.00. Good
it Choice 285415 lbs. feeder
steers 27.0532.7>, 525800 lbs.
32.50-37.50, Medium it Good
395715 lbs. 18.0527.75; few
Good & Choice 220-350 lbs.
feeder heifers 19.75-20.50,
one at 35.00.

CALVES 222. Vealers
grading Standard $2 to $6
higher; Utility uneven, 82
higher to 82 lower. Two Good
vealers at 42.00, Standard
30.0040.00. few Utility 115
130 lbs. 24.50-30.50,95110 lbs.
20.0523.50, 6585 lbs. 18.05
20.50; few 5565 lbs. 15.05
18.00. Farm calves active,
holstein bulls 85-120 lbs.
22.0532.00.

HOGS 29. Lot US No, 1-3
275 lbs. barrows & gilts 48.75,
few No. 2-4 275-285 lbs. 43.00
45.25, lot No. 1-3185 lbs. 48.00.
Few US No. 1-3 310-506 lbs.
sows 41.00-47.75. One Boar at
35.00.

FEEDER PIGS 36. US No.
1-3 20-30 lbs. feeder pigs
22.50-29.00 per head, lot
Utility 15-30 lbs. 12.50, lot 40
lbs. 30.50 per head.

OUT

SERVICE
IS THE

STRENGTH
OF OUR
BUSINESS
We ore on

coll 24 hours
o day

- 7 days
a week

There are 4 of
us that work on
Refrigeration
and Electrical.

MODEL 70's^^

Z&&
COMPLETELY AUTOMATED

VACUUM AND NON VACUUM

BULK MILK COOLERS
-WITH BUILT-IN SPATTe* SPRAY

AUTOMATIC WASHER

6480
4698

Martinsburg Auction
Martinsburg, PA
November 21,1175

CATTLE 288. Compared
with last Monday’s market,
slaughter cows mostly
steady, sport 25 cents higher.
Couple Choice slaughter
steers 43.60 and 44.35, Good
38.2543.50, Standard 32.55
40.00, few Utility 23.2530.00.
Few Good slaughter heifers
32.0536.00, Standard 26.55
31.25, Utility 18.00-21.00.
Utility and High Dressing
Cutter slaughter cows 22.75
31.25, few Commercial 24.05
28.25, Cutters 20.00-23.25,
Canners 16.7520.00, Shelia
down to 14.60. Few Utility
slaughter bullocks 20.00-
27.00. Yield Grade No. 1,
11151905 lbs. slaughter bulls
28.5531.00. few Yield Grade
No, 2, 10251430 lbs. 23.35
26.00. Good 355700 lbs.
feeder steers 22.00-26.50;
Good 200455 lbs. feeder
heifers 17.0522.00, Medium
305540 lbs. 14.7517.00.

CALVES 313. Vealers
steady to weak. Few Choice

Dewart
Dewart, PA

November 24,1975
CATTLE 170. Compared

with last Monday’s market,
slaughter steers grading
Standard& Good steady to $1
higher. Slaughter cows 75
cents to $1.25 higher. Good
slaughter steers 41.00-44.50,
Standard 34.25-39.00, few
Utility 32.00-34.50. Few
Standard & Good slaughter
heifers 35.0035.25. Utility &

High Dressing Cutter
slaughter cows 23.50-25.00,
Cutters 22.0023.50, Canners
19.00-21.50, few shells down
to 15.00. One Standard
slaughter bullock at 28.50,
few Utility 22.50-27.00. Few
Yield Grade No. 1 1225-1475
lbs. slaughter bulls 26.75-
34.00.

CALVES 212. Vealers

Belleville
Auction

No market report
available at press time.

Auction

Thomasville
Auction

Leesport
Auction Lancaster

Feeder Pigs
No market report

available due to holiday.

Local Grain
No market report

available due to holiday.

vealers 48.00-55,00, Good
40.0560.50, Standard 20.05
39.00, Utility 95100 lbs 18.05
25.00, 7585 lbs. 11.5518.00.
Farm Calves: were active.
Holstein bulls 05120 lbs.
22.5534.50.

HOGS 311 Barrows and
gilts mostly steady. Lot US
No. 1-2 215 lbs. barrows and
gilts at 54.00, No. 1-3 205230
lbs. 52.3553.00, No. 2-3 105
245 lbs. 50.0552.25,180 lbs. at
48.00, No. 24 255300 lbs.
47.0551.10. US No. 1-3 305600
lbs. sows 47.00-51.50, No. 2-3
355600 lbs. 43.5545.50. Boars
32.0044.00,

FEEDER PIGS 104. US
No. 1-3 20-35 lbs. feeder pigs
16.0522.00 per head, No. 103
35-50 lbs. 27.50-33.50 per
head.

SHEEP 19. Couple Choice
80 and 100 lbs. wooled
slaughter lambs 39.50 and
40.50, Good 65-80 lbs. 30.05
39.00, lot Utility 55 lbs. at
22.00, Few slaughter ewes
7.5513.00,

grading Utility & Good
steady to $2 higher. Few
Choice vealers 50.50-59.50,
Good 41.00-50.50, Standard
29.50-41.00, Utility 90-115 lbs.
21.00-27.00, 70-85 lbs. 18.00
22.00. Farm calves, bolstein
bulls 90-115 lbs. 22.00-29.00.

HOGS 224.Barrows& Gilts
.steady to 25 cents higher. US
No. 1-3185-230 lbs. barrows &

gilts 53.40-54.00, No. 2-3 215-
255 lbs. 52.2053.30. US No. 1-3
300325 lbs. sows 46.25-51.25,
No. 23 400675 lbs. 44.00
46.75. Boars 35.50-44.00.

FEEDER PIGS 219. US
No. 13 2035 lbs. feeder pigs
23.0035.00 per head. No. 13
4530 lbs. 40.0043.00, Utility
1020 lbs. 7.5020.00 per head.

SHEEP 5. Few Good &

Choice 110-150 lbs. wooled
slaughter lambs 28.50-40.00.

No market report
available due to holiday.

No market report
available due to holiday.
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trucking
WASHINGTON - livestock

handlers and feedlot
operators arc generally
satisfied with unregulated
cattle trucking services,
according to a report Issued
today by the U.S. Depart-
ment of Agriculture.

USDA's Economic
Research Service found that
over nine-tenths of the
sample feedlots In all size
groups and four-fifths of the
handlers in nearly all size
groups reported satisfactory
service during 1972.Data are
from questionnaires
returned by over 700
livestock shippers.

Almost all cattle and
calves were transported by
truck, and about four-fifths
of the trucking was by tor-
ture carriers. Nearly half of
all livestock handlers and 8
percent of all feedlots
reported they bad difficulty
in hiring truckers during
months of peak cattle
movements. Larger shippers
had more trouble obtaining
trucking services than
smaller ones. Although for-
hire livestock transportation
capacity was apparently in
short supply during peak
demand periods, private
transportation was not
widely used. Less than one*
fifth of all cattle and calves
transported by truck moved
by private carriage.

According to shippers,
only 35 head per 100,000
shipped died in transit.
Excessive weight losrf of
animals was not common,
but it was reported more
often by larger shippers than
smallerones. Animal weight
loss in transit was caused
most often by the length of
time in transit, animal
condition prior to loading,
and weather conditions at
the time of loading.

Single copiesof ! ‘Livestock
Trucking Services,” AER-
-312, are available free on
postcard (please include
zipcode) or telephone (202-
447-7255) request from the
Publications Unit, Economic
Research Service, 0054South
Building, U.S. Department
of Agriculture, Washington
D.C. 20250.
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Lancaster Farming


